HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4035

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 14

1	In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "ORS 166.370" and insert "any Department of Corrections
2	regulation, rule, policy or provision of an employment contract to the contrary".
3	In line 7, delete "weapon" and insert "firearm".
4	Delete line 12 and insert:
5	"(3) Has secured the firearm in a closed and locked trunk, glove compartment, center console
6	or other container, and the key is not inserted into the lock, if the trunk, glove compartment, center
7	console or other container locks with a key.
8	"SECTION 3. Section 2 of this 2014 Act applies to employment contracts entered into or
9	renewed on or after the effective date of this 2014 Act.".
10	In line 13, delete "3" and insert "4".
11	